

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

BOUNDARY AND ELECTORAL CHANGE: AMENDMENTS

Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007 (c. 28)

- 16 (1) Section 8 (review by Boundary Committee of local government areas) is amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading, for “Boundary Committee” substitute “Local Government Boundary Commission”.
- (3) In subsections (1), (2), (5), (6) and (7), for “Boundary Committee” substitute “Local Government Boundary Commission”.
- (4) In subsection (8)—
- (a) for “Boundary Committee”, in the first place, substitute “Local Government Boundary Commission”;
- (b) for “Boundary Committee”, in the remaining three places, substitute “Commission”.